15-179-19002-0000-

INSPECTION REPORT

Case#		X New Resp	plaint Situation onse to request ow-up
Date of Inspection:	December 14, 2015		
Operator:	Continental Oil Company	License:	
Address:	3535 NW 58 th St.	Location:	NW-NW-SW-NE/4 Sec. 11-6-27W
City/St:	Oklahoma City, Oklahoma	Lease:	Adell LKC Unit # 308
Phone:		County:	Sheridan
Reason for investigation: Response to request from compliance officer.			
Problem: Incorrect location on scout card.			
308. The scout card for the Adell LKC Unit # 308 incorrectly places the well @ W2-W2-NE/4 of section 2-6-27W. The surface casing was reported to be set @ 214 ft. 5 ½ production casing was set @ 3849'. The scout card indicates 'input' well. The elevation was reported as 2624' KB. The API # is listed as 15-179-05507. The Adell LKC Unit # 308 located NW-NW-SW-NE/4 of section 11-6-27W is a plugged input well. The GPS location is -100.30028W & 39.54890N. The use of a metal detector was used to locate the well. The signal was weaker than normal. A 'step' appeared to have been excavated from a hillside that is large enough to set-up a drill rig. An area measuring approximately 15' X 12' was void of vegetation and is enduring severe erosion. It appears that the well is located in the eroded area. The operator's and technicians plugging reports indicate that the well was plugged on November 3, 1976 and witnessed by Conservation Agent, Gilbert Balthazor. Photos: No Action /recommendations: The information indicated by the plugging reports coincide with the pipe settings, elevation, top perforation, TD and spud date of May 10, 1962, identical to the scout card. An API # of 15-179-19,002 was assigned to the plugging reports. The well has been assigned two different API numbers. The well has been determined to have been plugged. This report will be submitted to the compliance officer for review.			
Darrel Dipma	an ECRS (agent)	Дагло	Q DiPman_ (signature)

cc: file